We are advised that Local Authority consents have been obtained for this
alteration. We are further advised that a building warrant has been obtained to allow further works
in this area to be carried out that would create a larger internal Kitchen.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

£350,000. (Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand pounds.)

Valuation (£) and market comments

£190,000. (One Hundred and Ninety Thousand pounds.)

The market value shown reflects the current condition of the property. Prevailing market
conditions in the local area have also been considered

Report author: Alan Hudson

Company: Walker Fraser Steele

Address: First Floor, Suite 1/3, Cadell House 27